

GAHC010002102024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp./436/2018

SRI LACHIT SONA AND ANR
S/O LATE BACHAN SONA
R/O SEALKOTTEE TEA ESTATE
RANGAMATI DIVISION LINE NO. 1
P.O.
P.S. CHABUA AND DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.

2: SMT. SARASWATI SONA
W/O SRI LACHIT SONA
R/O SEALKOTTEE TEA ESTATE
RANGAMATI DIVISION LINE NO. 1
P.O.
P.S. CHABUA AND DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.
VERSUS

SRI ALBIN NARK DIAS AND 2 ORS
S/O SRI C.M. DIAS
R/O PLOT NO. 9
ETABHATA
DIGBOI
P.S. DIGBOI
DIST. TINSUKIA
ASSAM (OWNER OF BUS BEARING REGISTRATION NO. AS-23C-3221)

2:SRI AJIT SINGH
S/O SRI T. SINGH
R/O LEKHAPANI
P.S. DIGBOI
DIST. TINSUKIA
ASSAM (DRIVER OF A BUS VEHICLE BEARING REGISTRATION NO. AS-23C-3221)

3:THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.
TINSUKIA BRANCH
P.O. AND P.S. AND DIST. TINSUKIA
ASSAM (INSURER OF A BUS VEHICLE BEARING REGISTRATION NO. AS-
23C-3221)

Advocate for : MR G N SAHEWALLA
Advocate for : MR. K K BHATTA (R3) appearing for SRI ALBIN NARK DIAS AND
2 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

Date : 13.09.2024

As agreed by learned Advocates of both sides, list the matter after two weeks so as to enable the learned counsel for the appellants for making necessary corrections in the cause-title.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant